
California Walnut Board 
MONTHLY SHIPMENT REPORT 
JUNE 2024 SHIPMENTS

Inshell (1000 pounds)

2022/23 Marketing Year 2023/24 Marketing Year

June 2023
9/1/2022 to

6/30/2023 June 2024
9/1/2023 to

6/30/2024

Domestic 1,290 11,008 438 10,532
Export 5,628 224,446 4,786 306,637
Total 6,917 235,453 5,224 317,169

Shelled (1000 pounds)

2022/23 Marketing Year 2023/24 Marketing Year

June 2023
9/1/2022 to

6/30/2023 June 2024
9/1/2023 to

6/30/2024

Domestic 22,580 205,358 19,611 222,065
Export 17,790 250,583 21,256 301,808
Total 40,370 455,941 40,867 523,874

California Walnut Board · Report Released: July 9, 2024
110 Woodmere Rd., Ste. 250, Folsom, CA 95630

(916) 932-7070 · info@walnuts.org · An Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider

June 2024 Purchase Commitments

Inshell Conventional: 10,023,287                                   Shelled Conventional: 91,737,987 pounds
Inshell Organic: 0 pounds                                                Shelled Organic: 2,467,779 pounds

Final walnut receipts for 2023/2024 as reported by handlers on the Crop Acquisition Report:

Conventional: 805,035 tons
Organic: 18,514 tons



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 11,007,573 10,532,208 -4.32% 205,358,390 222,065,250 8.14%
Canada 3,746,227 1,828,470 -51.19% 13,792,021 13,114,360 -4.91%
Mexico 104,046 85,500 -17.82% 560,622 457,615 -18.37%
Sub-Total 14,857,846 12,446,178 -16.23% 219,711,033 235,637,225 7.25%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 176,368 100.00% 0 115,888 100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 176,368 100.00% 0 144,778 100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 446,750 794,685 77.88%
Belgium 0 264,092 100.00% 711,215 414,960 -41.65%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 1,268,800 1,368,390 7.85%
France 0 350,314 100.00% 2,058,447 1,285,616 -37.54%
Germany 7,613,500 8,579,839 12.69% 50,467,658 63,896,317 26.61%
Greece 242,506 979,724 304.00% 764,872 978,681 27.95%
Italy 23,897,034 41,610,514 74.12% 5,232,305 8,508,255 62.61%
Netherlands 1,200,471 1,716,161 42.96% 16,848,579 21,796,726 29.37%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 1,295,181 2,047,469 58.08%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 147,400 328,776 123.05%
Spain 8,056,226 11,956,226 48.41% 21,998,645 32,778,982 49.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 989,583 1,916,461 93.66%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 966,740 677,480 -29.92%
U.K. 720,905 908,244 25.99% 11,950,183 18,276,345 52.94%
Sub-Total 41,730,642 66,365,114 59.03% 115,146,358 155,069,143 34.67%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 16,971,299 16,812,309 -0.94% 0 150,300 100.00%
Bahrain 44,092 132,276 200.00% 84,084 161,261 91.79%
Egypt 1,675,496 2,912,184 73.81% 125,160 210,108 67.87%
Iraq 1,142,559 9,264,830 710.88% 795,428 924,390 16.21%
Israel 748,837 421,160 -43.76% 8,743,195 11,100,091 26.96%
Jordan 793,656 750,666 -5.42% 10,171,715 5,530,390 -45.63%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 682,622 1,122,219 64.40%
Lebanon 5,916,588 11,120,789 87.96% 106,046 355,910 235.62%
Morocco 3,703,718 7,402,198 99.86% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 1,586,852 1,140,881 -28.10% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 181,292 455,698 151.36%
Saudi Arabia 264,552 361,555 36.67% 1,953,095 1,662,197 -14.89%
Tunisia 44,092 88,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 82,499,996 126,078,420 52.82% 4,954,415 1,133,810 -77.12%
UAE 47,044,662 27,758,553 -41.00% 4,837,438 8,928,960 84.58%
Sub-Total 162,436,399 204,244,005 25.74% 32,634,490 31,735,334 -2.76%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 6,567,387 9,990,494 52.12%
China 925,932 1,042,280 12.57% 99,300 35,274 -64.48%
Hong Kong 44,092 0 -100.00% 875,326 884,368 1.03%
India 9,876,549 24,678,944 149.87% 600,480 56,000 -90.67%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 35,830,268 35,894,837 0.18%
Korea 996,607 1,589,997 59.54% 26,606,377 32,594,131 22.50%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 832,319 1,224,183 47.08%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 1,350,798 1,434,404 6.19%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 1,071,785 930,300 -13.20%
Singapore 0 132,551 100.00% 902,318 1,239,230 37.34%
Taiwan 69,796 88,184 26.35% 7,133,030 7,495,992 5.09%
Thailand 0 837,380 100.00% 335,121 389,598 16.26%
Vietnam 2,462,630 3,221,821 30.83% 1,131,495 1,002,655 -11.39%
Sub-Total 14,375,606 31,591,157 119.76% 83,336,004 93,171,466 11.80%

 
Other 2,052,998 2,346,396 14.29% 5,113,080 8,115,801 58.73%

 
GRAND TOTAL 235,453,491 317,169,218 34.71% 455,940,965 523,873,747 14.90%

 
Domestic Total 11,007,573 10,532,208 -4.32% 205,358,390 222,065,250 8.14%
Export Total 224,445,918 306,637,010 36.62% 250,582,575 301,808,497 20.44%



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
June 2023 / June 2024

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

June 2023 June 2024
% Change

vs. Prior Year June 2023 June 2024
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 1,289,569 438,120 -66.03% 22,579,739 19,611,429 -13.15%
Canada 19,000 32,000 68.42% 1,245,410 1,220,140 -2.03%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 53,200 40,000 -24.81%
Sub-Total 1,308,569 470,120 -64.07% 23,878,349 20,871,569 -12.59%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 41,760 0 -100.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 42,000 0 -100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 82,000 198,640 142.24%
France 0 42,000 100.00% 209,590 42,000 -79.96%
Germany 926,671 88,184 -90.48% 2,752,600 2,723,980 -1.04%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 85,550 105,000 22.74%
Italy 168,652 81,699 -51.56% 247,562 658,478 165.99%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 1,068,646 1,273,362 19.16%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 80,933 243,549 200.93%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 82,562 206,479 150.09% 1,412,487 2,196,207 55.49%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 82,000 420,378 412.66%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
U.K. 396,828 589,844 48.64% 1,552,116 2,436,575 56.98%
Sub-Total 1,574,713 1,008,206 -35.98% 7,657,244 10,340,169 35.04%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 1,014,116 529,104 -47.83% 0 127,800 100.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 285,600 285,268 -0.12%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 124,750 204,000 63.53%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 39,683 100.00%
Lebanon 132,276 0 -100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 41,558 0 -100.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 2,587,576 2,561,468 -1.01% 40,000 0 -100.00%
UAE 0 349,429 100.00% 157,703 239,366 51.78%
Sub-Total 3,733,968 3,484,093 -6.69% 649,611 896,117 37.95%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 730,261 1,307,539 79.05%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 47,078 130,500 177.20%
India 123,458 88,184 -28.57% 36,080 0 -100.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 4,201,744 3,023,373 -28.04%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 2,005,508 2,274,420 13.41%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 21,600 101,825 371.41%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 108,250 201,915 86.53%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 146,000 18,800 -87.12%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 36,960 143,290 287.69%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 208,040 377,700 81.55%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 60,000 43,500 -27.50%
Vietnam 176,368 132,184 -25.05% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 299,826 220,368 -26.50% 7,601,521 7,622,862 0.28%

 
Other 0 41,340 100.00% 583,359 1,107,512 89.85%

 
GRAND TOTAL 6,917,076 5,224,127 -24.47% 40,370,084 40,867,119 1.23%

 
Domestic Total 1,289,569 438,120 -66.03% 22,579,739 19,611,429 -13.15%
Export Total 5,627,507 4,786,007 -14.95% 17,790,345 21,255,690 19.48%



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 10,530,283 100.00% 0 211,931,454 100.00%
Canada 0 1,828,470 100.00% 0 12,585,505 100.00%
Mexico 0 85,500 100.00% 0 447,615 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 12,444,253 100.00% 0 224,964,574 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 176,368 100.00% 0 115,888 100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 176,368 100.00% 0 144,778 100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 794,685 100.00%
Belgium 0 264,092 100.00% 0 414,960 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 1,368,390 100.00%
France 0 350,314 100.00% 0 1,285,616 100.00%
Germany 0 8,579,839 100.00% 0 62,305,087 100.00%
Greece 0 979,724 100.00% 0 978,681 100.00%
Italy 0 41,610,514 100.00% 0 8,508,255 100.00%
Netherlands 0 1,716,161 100.00% 0 21,796,726 100.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 2,042,469 100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 328,776 100.00%
Spain 0 11,956,226 100.00% 0 32,748,382 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 1,916,461 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 677,480 100.00%
U.K. 0 908,244 100.00% 0 18,276,345 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 66,365,114 100.00% 0 153,442,313 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 16,812,309 100.00% 0 150,300 100.00%
Bahrain 0 132,276 100.00% 0 161,261 100.00%
Egypt 0 2,912,184 100.00% 0 210,108 100.00%
Iraq 0 9,264,830 100.00% 0 924,390 100.00%
Israel 0 421,160 100.00% 0 11,100,091 100.00%
Jordan 0 750,666 100.00% 0 5,530,390 100.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 1,122,219 100.00%
Lebanon 0 11,120,789 100.00% 0 355,910 100.00%
Morocco 0 7,402,198 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 1,140,881 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 455,698 100.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 361,555 100.00% 0 1,595,997 100.00%
Tunisia 0 88,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 126,078,420 100.00% 0 1,133,810 100.00%
UAE 0 27,758,553 100.00% 0 8,928,960 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 204,244,005 100.00% 0 31,669,134 100.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 9,756,160 100.00%
China 0 1,042,280 100.00% 0 35,274 100.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 884,368 100.00%
India 0 24,678,944 100.00% 0 56,000 100.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 35,760,877 100.00%
Korea 0 1,589,997 100.00% 0 32,594,131 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 1,224,183 100.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 1,418,404 100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 930,300 100.00%
Singapore 0 132,551 100.00% 0 1,239,230 100.00%
Taiwan 0 88,184 100.00% 0 7,470,032 100.00%
Thailand 0 837,380 100.00% 0 386,098 100.00%
Vietnam 0 3,221,821 100.00% 0 1,002,655 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 31,591,157 100.00% 0 92,757,712 100.00%

 
Other 0 2,346,396 100.00% 0 8,115,801 100.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 317,167,293 100.00% 0 511,094,312 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 10,530,283 100.00% 0 211,931,454 100.00%
Export Total 0 306,637,010 100.00% 0 299,162,858 100.00%



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
June 2023 / June 2024

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

June 2023 June 2024
% Change

vs. Prior Year June 2023 June 2024
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 438,120 100.00% 0 19,053,433 100.00%
Canada 0 32,000 100.00% 0 1,203,140 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 40,000 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 470,120 100.00% 0 20,296,573 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 198,640 100.00%
France 0 42,000 100.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
Germany 0 88,184 100.00% 0 2,554,980 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 105,000 100.00%
Italy 0 81,699 100.00% 0 658,478 100.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 1,273,362 100.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 243,549 100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 206,479 100.00% 0 2,196,207 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 420,378 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
U.K. 0 589,844 100.00% 0 2,436,575 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 1,008,206 100.00% 0 10,171,169 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 529,104 100.00% 0 127,800 100.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 44,092 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 285,268 100.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 204,000 100.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 39,683 100.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 2,561,468 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 349,429 100.00% 0 239,366 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 3,484,093 100.00% 0 896,117 100.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 1,269,639 100.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 130,500 100.00%
India 0 88,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 3,019,853 100.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 2,274,420 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 101,825 100.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 201,915 100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 18,800 100.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 143,290 100.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 365,800 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 40,000 100.00%
Vietnam 0 132,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 220,368 100.00% 0 7,566,042 100.00%

 
Other 0 41,340 100.00% 0 1,107,512 100.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 5,224,127 100.00% 0 40,066,303 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 438,120 100.00% 0 19,053,433 100.00%
Export Total 0 4,786,007 100.00% 0 21,012,870 100.00%



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 6/30/2024

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 1,925 100.00% 0 10,133,796 100.00%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 0 528,855 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 10,000 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 1,925 100.00% 0 10,672,651 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 1,591,230 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 5,000 100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 0 30,600 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 1,626,830 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 66,200 100.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 66,200 100.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 234,334 100.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 133,960 100.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 16,000 100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 25,960 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 3,500 100.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 413,754 100.00%

 
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 1,925 100.00% 0 12,779,435 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 1,925 100.00% 0 10,133,796 100.00%
Export Total 0 0 0.00% 0 2,645,639 100.00%



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
June 2023 / June 2024

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Shelled Pounds

 

June 2023 June 2024
% Change

vs. Prior Year June 2023 June 2024
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 0 0 0.00% 0 557,996 100.00%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 0 17,000 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 574,996 100.00%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 169,000 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 169,000 100.00%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 37,900 100.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 3,520 100.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 11,900 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 3,500 100.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 56,820 100.00%

 
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0.00% 0 800,816 100.00%

 
Domestic Total 0 0 0.00% 0 557,996 100.00%
Export Total 0 0 0.00% 0 242,820 100.00%




